BEFORE THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL COMMISSION
FOR THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO WACC

In the Matter of:
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO WQCC 14-05 (R)
STANDARDS FOR INTERSTATE
AND INTRASTATE SURFACE
WATERS, 20.6.4 NMAC
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the public hearing scheduled in this matter for June 9, 2015, is

postponed until further noticed or ordered.
il TOR 0}

Hearing Officer




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this Notice of Postponement of Public Hearing has been served via
email, U.S. Mail and hand-delivered via the methods stated below to the following parties of
record on June 2, 2015:

Via hand delivery and email:

For the New Mexico Environment Department:
Kathryn S. Becker

John Verheul

Assistant General Counsel

Office of General Counsel

New Mexico Environment Department
PO Box 5469

1190 S. St. Francis Dr., Suite N-4050
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-5469
Phone: 505-827-0528

Email: kathryn.becker@state.nm.us
Email: John.Verheul@state.nm.us

Via U.S. Mail and email:

For Freeport-McMoRan Chino Mines Company:
Dalva L. Moellenberg

Germaine R. Chappell

Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A.

1239 Paseo de Peralta

Santa Fe, NM 87501

Phone: 505-982-9523

Email: dim@gknet.com

Email: germaine.chappelle@gknet.com

For Peabody Energy:

Stuart R. Butzier

Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A.
P.O. Box 9318

Santa Fe, NM 87504-9318

Phone: 505-848-1832

Email: sbutzier@modrall.com




For Amigos Bravos:

Erik Schlenker-Goodrich

Kyle Tisdel

Western Environmental Law Center
208 Paseo Del Pueblo Sur, #602
Taos, NM 87571

Phone: 575-613-4197

Email: eriksg@westernlaw.org
Email: tisdel@westernlaw.org

For San Juan Water Commission:
Jolene L. McCaleb

Taylor & McCaleb, P.A.

P.O. Box 2540

Corrales, New Mexico 87048-2540
Phone: 505-888-6600
Email;jmccaleb@taylormccaleb.com

For Chevron Mining. Inc.:
Louis W. Rose

Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
P.O. Box 2307

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
Phone: 505-982-3873

Email: Irose@montand.com

For Los Alamos National Security LLC

and the United States Department of Energy:
Lara Katz

Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.

Post Office Box 2307

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307

Phone: 505-982-3873

Email: lkatz@montand.com

Timothy A. Dolan

Office of Laboratory Counsel
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663, MS A187

Los Alamos, NM 87545

Phone: 505-667-7512

Email: tdolan@lanl.gov



Lisa Cummings

Staff Attorney

Office of Counsel

Los Alamos Site Office

U.S. Department of Energy

528 35™ Street

Los Alamos, NM 87544-2201

Phone: 505-667-4667

Email: Lisa.Cummings@nnsa.doe.gov

Clhieds>

am Castaneda, Administrator
Water Quality Control Commission
1190 St. Francis Dr. S-2100
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: 505-827-2425
Fax: 505-827-2818



